0.397 67.3 Yes No 50 293 Yes No

IT_Lazi Lazio 1.089 33.7 Yes No 11 71 Yes No

IT_Lomb Lombardia 0.937 39.2 Yes No 4 66 Yes No

IT_Pugl Puglia 0.376 68.6 Yes Yes 90 400 Yes No

IT_Sard Sardinia 1.252 28.6 Yes No 28 210 Yes No

IT_Tosc Toscana 2.566 7.7 Yes No 3 75 Yes No

IT_Vene Veneto 0.283 75.4 Yes Yes 343 1773 Yes No

GR_CeAe Central/
Aegean
Islands

GR_EaMT Eastern
Macedonia

GR_NorW Northwestern

GR_WePe Western
Peloponesos

ICES WKEPEMP REPORT 2013 19

Table 3.2. Stock indicators for EMUs, as reported in the Progress Report or ICES Data Call.  Bcurrent
is colour coded according to whether it is greater than (green) or less than (red) the biomass target
set by the EU Regulation.  ΣA is colour coded according to whether it is less than (green) or great-
er than (red) the mortality target equivalent to the biomass target (after WGEEL 2012 for ΣA, same
as Table 4.1).  The amount of restocked eel is presented in glass eel equivalents, to standardize for
eel ongrown before restocking.  Missing values are highlighted as grey cells.

CODE YEAR BIOMASS (T) MORTALITY STOCKED

(T)

  B0 BCURRENT BBEST ∑F ∑H ∑A G.E. EQV

SE_East 2008 12500 3385 3770 0.10 0.00 0.10 0.131
 2009 12500 3461 3770 0.08 0.00 0.08 0.066
 2010 12500 3463 3770 0.08 0.00 0.08 0.011
 2011 12500 3499 3770 0.07 0.00 0.07 0.025
SE_Inla 2008 300 66 239 0.63 0.65 1.28 0.450
 2009 300 65 255 0.47 0.91 1.38 0.220
 2010 300 58 271 0.51 1.04 1.55 0.617
 2011 300 57 280 0.36 1.22 1.58 0.719
SE_West 2008 1154 12 1154 1.86 0.00 1.86 0.000
 2009 1154 12 1154 1.19 0.00 1.19 0.000
 2010 1154 12 1154 1.20 0.00 1.20 0.064
 2011 1154 12 1154 0.93 0.00 0.93 0.194

FI_Finl 2008

 2009

 2010

 2011

EE_Narv 2008

 2009

 2010

 2011

EE_West 2008

 2009

 2010

 2011

LV_Latv 2008 125.5 1.7 4   0.000

 2009 125.5 1.7 4   0.000

 2010 125.5 1.7 4   0.000

 2011 125.5 1.7 4   0.051

LI_Lith 2008 87 7.1 24.9   0.000
 2009 87 7.9 19.7   0.000
 2010 87 14.6 36.7   0.000
 2011 87 9.4 23.5   0.052

PL_Oder 2008 1611 236 336 0.74 0.51 1.25 0.195
 2009   0.273
 2010   0.273
 2011 1611 117 426 1.02 0.51 1.53 0.526
PL_Vist 2008 1343 233 416 1.08 0.80 1.88 0.195

ICES WKEPEMP REPORT 2013 20

CODE YEAR BIOMASS (T) MORTALITY STOCKED

(T)

  B0 BCURRENT BBEST ∑F ∑H ∑A G.E. EQV

 2009   0.273
 2010   0.273
 2011 1343 82 355 2.06 0.80 2.86 0.526

CZ_Elbe 2008

 2009

 2010

 2011

CZ_Oder 2008

 2009

 2010

 2011

DE_Eide 2008 239.5 111.1 148.3   0.000

 2009 239.5 108.7 146.0   0.000

 2010 239.5 107.4 143.8   0.000

 2011 240.0

DE_Elbe 2008 1450.2 239.6 139.1 0.04 0.01 1.07 3.888
 2009 1450.2 178.7 115.5 0.04 0.00 1.22 3.964
 2010 1450.2 140.2 98.7 0.03 0.00 1.36 4.741

 2011 1450.0

DE_Ems 2008 711.2 421.7 259.0 0.00 0.00 0.09 0.233
 2009 711.2 385.6 234.6 0.01 0.00 0.08 0.190
 2010 711.2 363.9 211.5 0.01 0.00 0.08 0.244

 2011 711.0